

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

03rd August 2023

Dear Sirs

Insured: TJ Transport Group Holdings Limited &/or TJ Transport Limited &/or TJ Waste & Recycling Limited &/or TJ Environmental Limited &/or K&J Waste Services Limited

We act as Insurance Brokers for the above and write to confirm the details of their insurance covers as follows:

Public/Products/Pollution Liability Insurance

Insurance Company: Lloyds of London

Policy Number: To Be Confirmed(primary)/B190350231124

Expiry of Cover: 10th August 2024

Public Liability Limit of Indemnity: £35,000,000 any one occurrence

Products Liability Limit of Indemnity: £35,000,000 in all in the Period of insurance

Pollution Liability Limit of Indemnity: £20,000,000 in all in the Period of insurance including Costs &

Expenses

Employers' Liability Insurance

Insurance Company:

Policy Number:

To Be Confirmed
Expiry of Cover:

10th August 2024

Limit of Indemnity: £20,000,000 any one occurrence including costs and Expenses

Contractors Insurance

Insurance Company: Chubb European Group SE

Policy Number: UKBLND04919
Expiry of Cover: 09th August 2024
Own Plant: £1,000,000

Hired in Plant: £50,000 Any one occurrence (£250,000 Any One Item)

We believe the above detail to be accurate and is subject to the full terms, exclusions and conditions of each of the policies. We accept no responsibility for any inadvertent errors or omissions in the details given; cancellation of any cover following the date of this letter; nor reduction in the scope of cover or inclusion of additional terms, conditions or other restrictions after the date of this letter.

I trust all is in order, however, should you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Donna Earp

Commercial Broking Manager Telephone number: 0121 446 2990 Email: dearp@southallharries.co.uk